R. Jeff Richards (7294)
Daniel E. Solander (11467)
Rocky Mountain Power
1407 West North Temple, Suite 320
Salt Lake City, UT 84116
(801) 220-4014
(801) 220-3299 (Fax)
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com

Attorneys for Rocky Mountain Power

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky
Mountain Power to implement Programs
Authorized by the Sustainable
Transportation and Energy Plan Act

Docket No. 16-035-36

MOTION TO AMEND
SCHEDULE

Pursuant to Utah Admin. R. 746-100-4, Rocky Mountain Power, a division of PacifiCorp ("Rocky Mountain Power" or the "Company"), files this Motion to Amend Schedule. On November 7, 2016, Rocky Mountain Power held the first technical conference with the Parties in the above referenced matter, as provided in the Commission's Phase Two Scheduling Order dated October 21, 2016. Pursuant to the Phase Two Scheduling Order, Rocky Mountain Power was to present information concerning the portions of its Clean Coal Technology program being adjudicated in the Phase Two of Docket 16-035-36. Due to time constraints Rocky Mountain Power was unable to present information of the proposed study to evaluate CO2 for regional enchanced coal bed methane recovery and the proposed solar thermal integration feasibility study. No Party objected to the Company presenting information on these programs in the fourth technical conference scheduled for January 24, 2017.

Based on the foregoing, Rocky Mountain Power seeks to amend the schedule to state that in the fourth technical conference on January 24, 2017, PacifiCorp will present information on these studies which are being proposed by PacifiCorp as part its Clean Coal Technology program. Rocky Mountain Power is authorized to represent that the Parties support this Motion.

DATED: December 5, 2016.

Respectfully submitted,

Daniel E. Solander

Attorney for Rocky Mountain Power